WALKER COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

CIVIL CASE FEES
Basic Filing
Judicia Support
Law Library
Court Reporter
State Consolidated Fund
Courthouse Security
Records Management
Legal Servicesfor Indigents
Court Record Preservation
TOTAL

MOTIONS
ClIVIL
Contempt/Counterclai m/CrossAction/
Intervention/New Trial/Interpleader/
Transfer

FAMILY

Contempt/Enforcement/M odification/
Revoke/Transfer/New Trial/

Counter Petition/Intervention

DIVORCE

Contempt/Counterclai m/CrossAction/
Intervention/New Trial/3rd Party/
Enforcement/M odifications

SERVICE FEES
Sheriff/Constable
Order of Sde
Writ of Possession
Writ of Attachment/Garnishment
Service by Certified Mail

Revised 1/1/12

FEE SCHEDULE 2012
DISTRICT DIVORCE FEES
$50.00 Basic Filing
42.00 Judicia Support
35.00 Law Library
15.00 Court Reporter
50.00 State Consolidated Fund
5.00 Courthouse Security
10.00 Records Management
10.00 Divorce Form
10.00 Family Protection
$227.00 Legal Servicesfor Indigents
Court Record Preservation
TOTAL
COUNTY COURT AT LAW
DIVORCE FEES
$35.00 Basic Filing
Judicia Support
Law Library
Court Reporter
$15.00 State Consolidated Fund
Courthouse Security
Records Management
Divorce Form
Family Protection
Legal Servicesfor Indigents
$30.00 Court Record Preservation
TOTAL
OTHER FEES
$100.00 Citations/Precept/Writs
100.00 Subpoenas/Abstract of Judgment
100.00 Approving Bond
100.00 Jury Fee
75.00 Copies Per Page
Records Search

Filing Transferred Case to Walker Co (Family)
Filing Transferred Case to Walker Co (Civil)
Trust Fund Fee (or 10%)

Issuance of Withholding Order

Name Change

Adoption of Adult

Adoption of Child

Parent Child Relationship
Petition for Non-Disclosure

Expunctions (basic filing fee plus $15.00 for certified
mail or $3.00 by electronic mail for each agency notified)

$50.00
42.00
35.00
15.00
45.00
5.00
10.00
1.00
15.00
5.00
10.00
$233.00

$50.00
42.00
35.00
15.00
45.00
5.00
10.00
1.00
15.00
5.00
10.00
$233.00

$8.00
8.00
4.00
30.00
1.00
5.00
45.00
227.00
50.00
15.00
217.00
217.00
232.00

217.00
255.00
227.00+



