WALKER COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK FEE SCHEDULE 2012

CIVIL CASE FEES		DISTRICT DIVORCE FEES	
Basic Filing	\$50.00	Basic Filing	\$50.00
Judicial Support	42.00	Judicial Support	42.00
Law Library	35.00	Law Library	35.00
Court Reporter	15.00	Court Reporter	15.00
State Consolidated Fund	50.00	State Consolidated Fund	45.00
Courthouse Security	5.00	Courthouse Security	5.00
Records Management	10.00	Records Management	10.00
Legal Services for Indigents	10.00	Divorce Form	1.00
Court Record Preservation	<u>10.00</u>	Family Protection	15.00
TOTAL	\$227.00	Legal Services for Indigents	5.00
		Court Record Preservation	<u>10.00</u>
MOTIONS		TOTAL	\$233.00
CIVIL			
Contempt/Counterclaim/CrossAction	/	COUNTY COURT AT LAW	
Intervention/New Trial/Interpleader/		DIVORCE FEES	4-0-00
Transfer	\$35.00	Basic Filing	\$50.00
		Judicial Support	42.00
FAMILY	,	Law Library	35.00
Contempt/Enforcement/Modification		Court Reporter	15.00
Revoke/Transfer/New Trial/	\$15.00	State Consolidated Fund	45.00
Counter Petition/Intervention		Courthouse Security	5.00
n won an		Records Management	10.00
DIVORCE	,	Divorce Form	1.00
Contempt/Counterclaim/CrossAction	/	Family Protection	15.00
Intervention/New Trial/3rd Party/	#20.00	Legal Services for Indigents	5.00
Enforcement/Modifications	\$30.00	Court Record Preservation	10.00
		TOTAL	\$233.00
SERVICE FEES		OTHER FEES	
Sheriff/Constable	\$100.00	Citations/Precept/Writs	\$8.00
Order of Sale	100.00	Subpoenas/Abstract of Judgment	8.00
Writ of Possession	100.00	Approving Bond	4.00
Writ of Attachment/Garnishment	100.00	Jury Fee	30.00
Service by Certified Mail	75.00	Copies Per Page	1.00
,		Records Search	5.00
		Filing Transferred Case to Walker Co (Family)	45.00
		Filing Transferred Case to Walker Co (Civil)	227.00
		Trust Fund Fee (or 10%)	50.00
		Issuance of Withholding Order	15.00
		Name Change	217.00
		Adoption of Adult	217.00
		Adoption of Child	232.00
		Parent Child Relationship	217.00
		Petition for Non-Disclosure	255.00
		Expunctions (basic filing fee plus \$15.00 for certified	227.00+
D . 11/2/22		mail or \$3.00 by electronic mail for each agency notified)	
Ravised 1/1/12			